
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 782 

ANSWERED ON 07
TH

FEBRUARY, 2019 

 

ROBs/RUBs UNDER SETU BHARATAM PROGRAMME 

 

782. SHRI JAYADEV GALLA: 

 

 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether 33 ROBs/RUBs are going to be constructed under Setu Bharatam Programme in 

Andhra Pradesh; 

(b) if so, the details of each of  the ROB/RUB that has been identified, district-wise and when 

approval for each of the above ROB/RUB were  granted; and 

(c) the details of the financial allocations made for each of the above ROB/RUB and by when 

they are likely to be completed, ROB/RUB-wise?  

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE  

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA) 

 

(a) Initially, 33 no of ROBs were planned for construction under Setu Bharatam 

Programme in the State of Andhra Pradesh. However, at present 28 nos of ROBs are planned 

for construction under Setu Bharatam and balance 5 nos of ROBs are deleted due to 

realignment/bypasses.  

(b) & (c) Details of each of the ROB is enclosed as Annexure - A.  

 

 

 



Annexure-A 

ANNEXURE-A REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO (b) & (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 782 ANSWERED ON 07-02-2019 ASKED BY SHRI JAYADEV GALLA 

REGARDING           

 " ROBs/RUBs UNDER SETU BHARATAM PROGRAMME”  

Amount in Crs. 

Details of ROBs in the State of A.P. 

Sr

. 

N

o 

  

NH 

Location  
Name of work 

Year of 

Sanctio

n/ 

Revised  

Sanctione

d Cost / 

Revised 

Cost 

Likely 

Date of 

Completio

n 

Present 

Status  
District  

  

1 Kadapa  

 

Km.160/80

0 of NH-

18  

Construction of 4-lane 

ROB in lieu of LC 

No.122 at Km.160/800 

of Chittoor-Kurnool 

road on NH-18 (new 

No.40) near Ootokuru 

village between 

Cuddapah -

Krishnapuram Stations 

on EPC Mode  

2014-15 82.72 19-02-19 

Work 

nearing 

completion 

2 Kadapa  

Km 

563.200          

of NH 67 

Construction of 4-Lane  

ROB and subway  in 

lieu of  level crossing 

No. 17  @ Km 108/1-2 

between Jamalamagudu 

& Proddator Station on 

Nandyal-Yerraguntla 

Section at km 563/200 

of NH-67 EPC mode  in 

the State of A.P.   

2017-18 51.44 Bidding under process. 

3 Nellore  
Km  189/4 

of NH 71  

Proposed  construction 

of two  lane ROB and 

Limited Height Subway 

(5.00X3.50) in lieu of 

LC No.83 at  Railway 

Km  115/5-7  between 

Naidupeta and 

Pedapariya Stations on 

Korukkupeti-Gudur 

Section at NH Km 

189/400 of NH 71 

(Package-2)-Reg 

  

  

 

 

DPR in progress.  Work yet to be sanctioned 

 



4 Chittoor  
Km 3.600             

of NH 18  

Construction of 4-Lane  

ROB and its approaches 

in lieu of existing level 

crossing No.23/SPL 

class @ Km 3.600 of 

NH 18 in the State of 

A.P.  

2015-

16/ 

2017-18 

109.03/78

.59 
17-04-20 

Work  is in 

progress 

5 Chittoor  
Km 7.800            

of NH 18 

Construction of 4-Lane  

ROB and its approaches 

in lieu of existing level 

crossing No.18A/SPL 

class @ Km 7.800 of 

NH 18 in the State of 

A.P.  

2015-

16/2016

-17 

114.77/66

.08 
29-02-20 

Work  is in 

progress 

6 Chittoor  
Km 12/400          

of NH 18 

Construction of 4-Lane  

ROB and its approaches 

in lieu of existing level 

crossing No.18A/SPL 

class @ Km 12.400  of 

NH 18 in the State of 

A.P.  

2018-19 66.46 Oct 20 

Work 

sanctioned 

but bidding 

in progress 

7 Chittoor  
Km 56/700          

of  NH 18 

construction of two lane 

ROB  in lieu of LC No 

120 between Pileru-

Pilicherla stations on 

Dharmavaram-Pakala 

section at Km 56/700 of 

NH 18 

  

  

DPR in progress.  Work yet to be sanctioned 

8 Chittoor  
Km 133.20          

of NH 205 

Construction of 

Proposed 4-Lane  ROB 

and its approaches in 

lieu of existing level 

crossing No. 67  @ Km 

133.20( Railway 

Chainage 109/3-4) on  

NH 205 in the State of 

A.P.   

2016-17 63.790 01-10-20 

Agreement 

concluded 

on 01-11-

2018. 

Appointed 

date is fixed 

as 31.01.19 

9 Chittoor  

Km 

145.200       

of NH 205 

Construction of 

Proposed 4-Lane  ROB 

and its approaches in 

lieu of existing level 

crossing No. 75  @ Km 

145.200( Railway 

Chainage 121/470) on  

NH 205 in the State of 

A.P.   

2017-18 68.48 01-10-20 

Agreement 

concluded 

on 02-04-

2018 

Appointed 

date is fixed 

as 31.01.19 



10 Chittoor  

Km 

183.600         

of NH 205 

Construction of 

Proposed 4-Lane  ROB 

and its approaches in 

lieu of existing level 

crossing No. 95  @ Km 

183.60on  NH 205 in the 

State of A.P.  

Bidding process annulled for 4 lane ROB , the 

subject work is proposed for 2 lane ROB now.   

11 Chittoor  

Km 

226/800          

of NH 205 

Proposed Construction 

of 2 lane ROB in Lieu of 

LC No: 119 on between 

Pileru & Pulicherla 

station on Dharmvarm-

Pakala  section at Km 

226/800 of NH 205  

  

  

DPR in progress.  Work yet to be sanctioned 

12 Chittoor  

Km 

272.600        

of  NH 205 

Construction of 

Proposed 4-Lane  ROB 

and  its approaches in 

lieu of existing level 

crossing No. 95/SPL  @ 

Km 272.600 on  NH 205 

in the State of A.P.  

2017-18 87.66 29-11-20 
Work is in 

progress. 

13 Chittoor  

Km 

281.200       

of NH 205 

Construction of 4-Lane  

ROB and its approaches 

in lieu of existing level 

crossing No. 102/3E  @ 

Km 281.200 of NH 205 

in the State of A.P.  

2015-

16/ 

2017-18 

138.44/ 

133.56 
11-10-20 

Work  is in 

progress 

14 Chittoor  
Km 56.100         

of  NH 340 

Construction of 2-Lane  

ROB and subway  in 

lieu of  level crossing 

No. 88 at Railway km 

136/5-6  between 

Kurbalakota & 

Madanapalli Section on 

Dharmavaram-Pakala 

Section at km 56/100 of 

NH-340 on  EPC mode  

in the State of A.P.   

2017-18 35.49 01-10-20 

LOA  

issued on 

24-01-2019 

but 

appointed 

date yet to 

be fixed. 

15 
Anantapu

r  

Km 1.800        

of NH 205  

Construction of 4-Lane  

ROB and its approaches 

in lieu of existing level 

crossing No.124E/SPL 

3@ Km 1.800 (New 

Chainage km 77.805 on 

NH 205 in the State of 

A.P.  

2015-

16/ 

2016-17 

98.55/ 

73.92 
05-10-20 

Work  is in 

progress 



16 
Anantapu

r  

Km 57/600       

of  NH 205 

 Construction of 2 lane 

ROB at LC No 26T  

between Mudigubba & 

Kalasamudram Railway 

Station  at KM 57/600 

on NH 205.  

  

  

DPR in progress.  Work yet to be sanctioned 

17 
Anantapu

r  

Km 64.800         

of  NH 205 

Construction of  

Proposed 4-Lane  ROB 

and its approaches in 

lieu of existing level 

crossing No. 30/E  @ 

Km 64.800 on  NH 205 

in the State of A.P.  

2016-17 56.340 05-10-20 
Work is in 

progress.  

18 

Anantapu

r  

Km 86/100       

of NH 205  

Proposal of construction 

of  2 lane ROB in lieu of 

LC No 41E  at Railway 

KM 64/5-6 between 

Kadri and 

Kalasamudram at NH 

205 at  KM 86/100 and  

LC No 26T  between 

Mudigubba & 

Kalasamudram  

 

 

 

 

DPR in progress.  Work yet to be sanctioned 

19 
Anantapu

r  

Km 96.800           

of NH 205 

Construction of 

Proposed 4-Lane  ROB 

and its approaches in 

lieu of existing level 

crossing No. 48E/C  @ 

Km 96.80 on  NH 205 in 

the State of A.P.    

2016-17 68.830 01-11-20 
Work in 

progress   

20 
Anantapu

r  

Km 93.400            

of NH 205 

Construction of 

Proposed 4-Lane  ROB 

and its approaches in 

lieu of existing level 

crossing No. 45 C  @ 

Km 93.40 (Railway 

Chainage 70/903) on  

NH 205 in the State of 

A.P.   

2017-18 60.38 01-11-20 
Work in 

progress   

21 
Srikakula

m  

Km 2.100              

of NH 

326A 

Construction of 2-Lane  

ROB and its approaches   

in lieu of  level crossing 

No. 31  @ Km 2.100 on  

NH-326A on  EPC mode  

in the State of A.P.   

2017-18 54.38 01-11-20 

Agreement 

concluded 

on 20-11-

2018  

 



22 
Srikakula

m  

Km 33.100            

of NH 

326A 

Construction of  ROB 

and its approaches   in 

lieu of  level crossing 

No.414  @ Km33.100 

(Railway chainage 

730/11-13) on  NH-

326A on  EPC mode  in 

the State of A.P.   

2017-18 58.60 01-11-20 

Agreement 

concluded 

on 20-11-

2018  

 

23 
Krishna 

District  

Km 10.906           

of NH 214 

Construction of ROB 

and its approaches   in 

lieu of  level crossing  

Km 10.906  on bypasses 

Gudivada   NH-214 on  

EPC mode  in the State 

of A.P.   

  

DPR in progress.  Work yet to be sanctioned 

24 
Krishna 

District  

Km 46.430           

of  NH 214 

Construction of  ROB 

and its approaches   in 

lieu of  level crossing  

Km 46.430  on bypasses 

Gonepudi  of Kaikaluru    

NH-214 on  EPC mode  

in the State of A.P.   

  

  

DPR in progress.  Work yet to be sanctioned 

25 

Krishna 

District  

Km56.45           

of NH 214 

Construction of  ROB 

and its approaches   in 

lieu of  level crossing  

Km 56.45    on NH-214 

Near Allapadu  on  EPC 

mode  in the State of 

A.P.   

  

DPR in progress.  Work yet to be sanctioned 

26 

Krishna 

District  

Km70.005          

of NH 214 

Construction of  ROB 

and its approaches   in 

lieu of  level crossing  

Km 70.005    on NH-214 

Near Allapadu  on  EPC 

mode  in the State of 

A.P.   

  

DPR in progress.  Work yet to be sanctioned 

27 
West 

Godavari 

Km79.740          

of NH 214 

Construction of  ROB 

and its approaches   in 

lieu of  level crossing  

Km 79.740  (on By 

passes)  on NH-214 

Near Bhimavaram town   

on  EPC mode  in the 

State of A.P.   

  

  

DPR in progress.  Work yet to be sanctioned 



28 
West 

Godavari 

Km88.95        

of NH 214 

Construction of  ROB 

and its approaches   in 

lieu of  level crossing  

Km 88.95  (on 

Byepasses)   on NH-214 

Near Perikeplam  town   

on  EPC mode  in the 

State of A.P.   

  

  

DPR in progress.  Work yet to be sanctioned 

 

* * * * * 

 


